## **MINI USA**

## 2018 SCCA U.S. Majors Tour Events Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2018 MINI USA SCCA U.S. Majors Tour Contingency Program			
Program Contact Information:	Ariane Quinn MINI USA 300 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 (201) 571-5082 motorsportusa@miniusa.com			
Program Summary:	<ul> <li>MINI USA is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2018 SCCA U.S. Majors Tour Events.</li> <li>This is an optional contingency awards program.</li> </ul>			
Program Duration:	All 2018 SCCA U.S. Majors Tour events			
Registration:	<ul> <li>Pre-registration is not required for participation in this program.</li> <li>Participating competitors must agree to abide by all rules and regulations of the MINI Motorsport Awards Program.</li> <li>It is the competitor's responsibility to neatly apply decals and follow all program guidelines.</li> </ul>			
Requirements:	<ul> <li>Must compete in a MINI vehicle with original MINI powertrain.</li> <li><u>Decals Required:</u> YES</li> <li># of Decals: 3</li> <li><u>Location:</u> Highly visible locations on each side of the vehicle and centered on the front on the vehicle.</li> <li><u>Availability:</u> MINIUSA.com decals should be created by the competitor to best fit their vehicle. MINI USA will supply the logo file, but will not supply decals.</li> </ul>			
Class Eligibility List:	HP, GTL, T4, STU, B-Spec			
Award Information:	<ul> <li>Cash awards are presented to 1st – 3rd place finishers per race in 2018 SCCA U.S. Majors Tour competition.</li> <li>There must be five or more competitors in a class to be eligible for 1st place awards. Eight or more competitors in class are required for 2nd place awards and ten or more competitors are required for 3rd place awards.</li> <li>All awards must be claimed by sending a photo of the vehicle clearly showing the required MINIUSA.com decals and a copy of the official race results to motorsportusa@miniusa.com within four weeks of each eligible event.</li> <li>For complete details on this program and how to properly submit an award claim, please reference the MINI Motorsport Awards Program details.</li> <li>See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.</li> </ul>			
Additional Information:	This is a bronze level contingency program administered and paid entirely by MINI USA. For payout details or to ask questions, please call (201) 571-5082.			
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Conference Champion
All Eligible Classes	\$500	\$250	\$100	\$1,250

MINI USA retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2018 season.